10/12/2020 506298789

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6345539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE LISTED IN ERROR AS ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. previously recorded on Reel 051875 Frame 0773. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNEE SHOULD BE WEKA.IO LTD

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAOR BEN DAYAN	08/17/2015
OMRI PALMON	08/22/2015
LIRAN ZVIBEL	08/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEKA.IO LTD.
Street Address:	BEIT SHAMAI 10
City:	TEL AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6701838

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15243519
Application Number:	15667097
Application Number:	16546684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON ST.

Address Line 2: 34TH FL.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29783US02; US03 & US04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WAYNE H. BRADLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Wayne H. Bradley/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2020

PAIENI REEL: 054049 FRAME: 0574 506298789

Total Attachments: 7 source=29783US01_Assignment_executed_CORRECTIVE#page1.tif source=29783US01_Assignment_executed_CORRECTIVE#page2.tif source=29783US01_Assignment_executed_CORRECTIVE#page3.tif source=29783US01_Assignment_executed_CORRECTIVE#page4.tif source=29783US01_Assignment_executed_CORRECTIVE#page5.tif source=29783US01_Assignment_executed_CORRECTIVE#page6.tif source=29783US01_Assignment_executed_CORRECTIVE#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 054049 FRAME: 0575

McAndrews, Held & Malloy

Action Due

Oue Date



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 21, 2020

PTAS

MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. 500 W. MADISON ST. 34TH FL. CHICAGO, IL 60661

505926733

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/20/2020

REEL/FRAME: 051875/0773

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS)

DOCKET NUMBER:

28783US02; US03 & US04

ASSIGNOR:

BEN DAYAN, MAOR

DOC DATE: 08/17/2015

ASSIGNOR:

PALMON, OMRI

DOC DATE: 08/22/2015

ASSIGNOR:

ZVIBEL, LIRAN

DOC DATE: 08/12/2015

ASSIGNEE:

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. 155 HARLEM AVENUE

GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60025

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15243519

FILING DATE: 08/22/2016

PATENT NUMBER: 9747162 ISSUE DATE: 08/29/2017 TITLE: DISTRIBUTED ERASURE CODED VIRTUAL FILE SYSTEM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15667097 PATENT NUMBER: 10437675

FILING DATE: 08/02/2017 ISSUE DATE: 10/08/2019

TITLE: DISTRIBUTED ERASURE CODED VIRTUAL FILE SYSTEM

PATENT

REEL: 054049 FRAME: 0576

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

051875/0773 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16546684 FILING DATE: 08/21/2019

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: DISTRIBUTED ERASURE CODED VIRTUAL FILE SYSTEM

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 054049 FRAME: 0577

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5973451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAOR BEN DAYAN	08/17/2015
OMRI PALMON	08/22/2015
LIRAN ZVIBEL	08/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.
Street Address:	155 HARLEM AVENUE
City:	GLENVIEW
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15243519	
Application Number:	15667097	
Application Number:	16546684	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

3127758000

Email:

mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name:

MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1:

500 W. MADISON ST.

Address Line 2:

34TH FL.

Address Line 4:

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28783US02; US03 & US04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WAYNE H. BRADLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Wayne H. Bradley/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2020
Total Attachments: 4	

PATENT

REEL: 054049 FRAME: 0578

ASSIGNMENT

Maor Ben Dayan, a citizen of <u>Israel</u> residing in <u>Tel Aviv, Israel</u>, <u>Omri Palmon</u>, a citizen of <u>Israel</u> residing in <u>Tel Aviv, Israel</u>, and <u>Liran Zvibel</u>, a citizen of <u>Israel</u> residing in <u>Tel Aviv, Israel</u>, (collectively referred to hereafter as the undersigned) are the inventors of United States Patent Application Serial Number 14/833,053 titled "Distributed Erasure Coded File System," filed on August 22, 2015, and identified in the Offices of McAndrews, Held, and Malloy, Ltd. as <u>29783US01</u> (the "Patent Application").

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby confirm previous assignment to Weka.IO LTD a company of Tel Aviv, Israel, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in certain inventions or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the applications for patents set forth below in Table 1, and, to the extent not previously assigned, hereby agrees to assign and hereby assigns to Weka.IO LTD the entire right, title and interest in the inventions or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the Patent Application, and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, reissue or extension of such applications or patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, if applicable.

Each of the undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination, extension and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, re-examination or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorizes said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and to vest all

Page 1 of 2

rights hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

	Meson	17/8/2015
Maor Ben Dayan		Date
Omri Palmon		Date
Liran Zvibel		Date

rights hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Maor Ben Dayan	Date
Pros ord	
Omri Palmon	Date
Liran Zvibel	Date

rights hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Maor Ben Dayan	Date
Omri Palmon	Date
	12 Aug. 2015
Liran Zvibel	Date